7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.G:

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE i
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

NOTE:
l
9

NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2

TOP PLATES,; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI

ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER

2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C.
SEE STUD TABLE

/ 7/16" O.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED

AND COMPACTED FILL

2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH
. WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140"
SPH4/6 @ 487 0.C: STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS

6" MIN.
i

FINISH GRADE

ONE STORY WALL SECTION
¢ | SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

| EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT

| (1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT

(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING.
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85=13.6" Q.C.

- amw -

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE T e —————
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT L a RAFT
RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO ] s TorLats |30 ERTR TOLTUDE
SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.

< 360 < 235 Ha 4-8d 4-8d
SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d PRI IS e
GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d

< 950 820 P Y
CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL. : He p—" s

< 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2"
WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
(W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED S1468 O H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2°
MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'. < 1465 < 1050 H142 1580 1284 112
FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER =700 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10404 11| 2904 115

< 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"

CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AC| 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 172"
WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT ; :
CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO Ll 24580 HEA 12-10d 1172 12490042
OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

A

< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN =200 = da%0 MET 22-10d e D
ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6485 HaTs _— 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES il 12" EMBEDMENT
STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 8"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HET-3 i’ 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
i 12" EMBEDMENT
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 5
INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS
435 435 s 2 E
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO ‘ = : = SEOOURLE IOPILAIE a1 419
LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED GMU. < < 4 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE
WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2° x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64% WITH <85 S8 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d
3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2104 3-10d
Fb (psi) | E (10° psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 < 885 < 760 pvon a10d, 1 1
2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPHB 10-10d, 1 1/2*
12 SYP 82 975 16 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
< 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d
LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 < 1705 < 1705 Ccs16 28-8d
VL ICROLAM 600 P THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE fOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS"® 10 STUDS O FGUNDATION
: SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. T oy EEn S e
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND <2310 < 2310 T T T T
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. .
< 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1408 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL =
THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. = 2% i HPAHDZZ i
< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2" AB
PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2" AB
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL .
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. < 2320 < 2320 ABUBSB 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/
€S20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
INTERIOR CEILING AS 32056, 386-754-5419
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN
DIMENSIONS:
CONTINUOUS FRAME Stated dimensions supercede scaled
TO TOP PLATE AT dimensions. Refer all questions to
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
ROOF SYSTEM DES!GN Do not proceed without clarification.
— COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN its common law copyrights and property right in
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS Tieos DiRaTEOR O o This cac eyl
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE oot e s coplc kraty
COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIG N D AT A permission and consent of Mark Di‘;r::\:awn =
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN =2EoluiN UA Y.
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, and that the applicable
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 partions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
| 1] BRAGING. THE BUILEER SHOULD USE DARE CHECKING THE ROOE (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: code residential 2004, to the best of my
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 ——/ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT knowledge.
SPF NAILED TO TOP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
&TFHBE&ONATIEQTES ;Eggg Q“;IEE%CFTSEET. ENLEYE{STTEEURSEI gTEésslec;uNE?Hﬁg_lgos Eﬂggs SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified lacation.
' TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
MARK DISOSWAY
CONT]NUOUS FRAME TO BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 53915
et ——— 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ST TIND EXPOSURE S
SCALE: N.T.S. 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT
(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER \ TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD
. . 4 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) Dion Taylor
] 7 MASONRY NOTES: 10 100
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL {20 F218 AT 148
% o 0 CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY 2_119.9 1265 1169 |-218
2 ¥ X ¥ 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 2oy 40,8 46 Spec House
LSTA18 (U.N.O. MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 [19.9 255 [18.1 |-21.8
p e s . D o o o A ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
---------------------------- ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 2 |218538 [188 | 204
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. 5 [21.8]29.1[185 |-226
- - - ADDRESS:
ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements : ;
D & Wind 8 |-29, 2 5 . .
(4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Dvc:_,rjrst C::S eOWS &8 e Wy Laske Bty B
TOE NAILED THRU SILL 2.1 Morler ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO _ (Zone 5, 10 ft2) ,
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval Bx7 GarageDoor |108 |-228 Mark Disosway P.E.
73 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, ' : P.O. Box 868
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running 16x7 Garage Door [18.5 |-21.0 Lake City. Florida 32056
bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column Y,
i S ) | block Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
———— R S i S 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
' X ¥ 5.5"x2.75"x11.5"
L) i i 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap PRINTED DATE:
2 NOTE: il i 2 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS May 29, 2007
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completel FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) gl
i i i embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) David Disosway
' ¥ X A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS
- L - . 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
;’poistu{e or wlir? tlies, agcggrsa _sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
S (UN.O. ies not completely embedded in mortar or ;
SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FINALS DATE:
(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 110" U.N.O e it tcol o o) i
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-3" UNO 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories ):\ef;y _not ShCI_Wn on the projec’t drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB N UMBER:
(FOR: 110 MPH, 10-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) uire engineering approval. 705212
3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS} )
TYYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL gg?a:lf;%agon Of_mc:v:me!‘ltjoints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF RAWING NUMBER
ey ——— n projec a «
SCAALE: 1/2" = 1-0" prasEcTawIngs NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
OF 3 SHEETS
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REVISIONS
RECESS AT DOORS
[ AS REQUIRED
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ;;g‘?_“,f;;ﬁ%g%f\(s ggg E":.FALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
" y 1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
;GSDO-NF(’;S'T%TFE;LSEYS He = ‘SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
s, e "~y s " B
By 1 P s o
) % = '4%%'%" AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
6"X6" W1.4XW1W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" Mg vya=tl=l.
DEPTH ON CHAS OR FIBERMESH JM]% pa ;ﬁmﬂ[m“ [M[[ |
© LM =||IIlA i 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
- N e wvaporearer—/ | A ili= S W
=] JITH 6" LAPS SEALED Ll MAX 5 COURSES
L WITH POLY TAPE JITH POLY TAPE IIE ﬁ (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
A >l TERMITE TREATED = = TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)
P COMPACTED FILL TEFITE TREATED FILL, == =i J“l" = -
EAC LIFT COMPACTED I i
TO N. 85% MOD. PROCTOR I % (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS B T &
20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)
/F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING /F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING
\S-2/ scaLE: 12 =1-0" \S-2/ scate: 12 =10
00050000 100t e e e ;
' 1
N O s :
1 S N o S " I ) (A e i W e e e N e e R ] I
t I I I
: : i 1
| | F9 : :
! ! 1 1
I | : :
I 1 | 1
| | i i
! ! 1 I
I 1 I |
| | : !
] 1 I |
| g 1 I
I | l 1
I 1 I |
I 1 1 |
I I I I
I I ! :
: 10k L
1 I
| : : :
| : : '
¢ e J | 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH I :
i | 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS { !
\ ! ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL [ !
; : POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH I 1
'. : @ POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL : :
i i I 1
' | %) : i ﬂ:—g\
: ! T T
: 1| : : S-2 VINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Di
- Mar I .
: ]I -0" AFF I | 'E No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
| | : ! 12056, 386-754-5419
I 1
TALL STEM WALL TABLE | ks NHENGIONS:
1 1 . o i
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the 1| : } : ;it:,t::s?(;?: n;::f;: :ﬁl zirg:}?:nZﬁﬂEd
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the - L I 1 Aark Disosway, P.E. for resolution
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall ' i I I jo not proceedlw'rthout clarification
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0C vertically or a horizontal bond | \ : : !
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used ; X 1 1 JOPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. I. : : : fark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly resérves
I ights and rty right i
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED| ~ VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT : ! | : S S A T iea T e e
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL i i ' ! ot o be reproduced, altered or copied in any
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES O.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) : : : : arm or manner withaut first the express written
#5 47 48 45 47 48 : ! : : rermission and consent of Mark Disosway.
: IL 1 ! ;ERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 | | : | «amined this plan, and that the applicable
: : | | -ortiulns q{h the gian. Ir;;%ting to ;ving egginearing
| " omply with section 1.2.1, florida buildi
4.0 3.7 96 9%6 % o8 96 96 : : : : ode residential 2004, to the besDt of myu -
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 : ! | ! nowledge.
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 | | i ! IMITATION: This design is valid for one
’ : T SO P S S JU SR SRR S SR | I ) i luilding, at specified location.
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 e N 0 s e o DA TN 35 o 3 i, e " :
. | MARK DISOSWAY
6.? 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 gG L _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ : PE 53915
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 R ’
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 \‘{%,,l
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 F9 0\'@\%\
FOUNDATION PLAN o
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" '
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
Dion Taylor
Spec House
ADDRESS:
Cimeron Way Lake City, Florida
Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
PRINTED DATE:
May 29, 2007
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
29/ MAY | 07
Ny JOB NUMBER:
705212
‘ DRAWING NUMBER
S-2
[}
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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
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STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEEND ;
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SWS =0.0" . SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
SN-1  SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (UN.O.) : ST S e (‘2) 2T12xri 1K e eATEERA CALL SR e
TRANSVERSE |35.4' 435 Spec House
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) NG o
- 1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD i ;
SN-2 E,'Zéth'TSE"f u{.rl.o.) (1) SND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SPAN OF HEADER
SN-3 DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL - “}.}DLEESSE‘: ol
- ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW 18T FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS - “imeron ay (< ,i[y, orida
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS ] e, e - SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
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